



Guinness Luxury Dark and White Chocolate

Pints 65g

Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in Bold. May contain traces of Nuts.

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Shea Oil, Sal Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Mango Oil, Sunflower Oil, Cottonseed Oil), Dried Whole **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Guinness® Beer (5%) (contains **Barley, Gluten**), Neutral Spirit, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Dextrose, Flavourings, Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin).